

## LIABILITY WAIVER AND PHOTO RELEASE

## ASMT, Inc (dba Autism Tennessee) Special Events

By attending Autism Tennessee's upcoming event, you acknowledge and agree to the following photo/video and injury release statement:

- I and my party agree to be photographed and/or filmed
- I and my party give Autism Tennessee the right to use, reproduce, and distribute my image and/or voice in all forms of media, including but not limited to, print, digital, and online platforms
- I and my party release, indemnify, and hold harmless Autism Tennessee and its agents from any and all claims, damages, or liability arising from the use of my image and/or voice in the materials mentioned above
- I hereby, for my heirs and assignees, release and agree to hold harmless Autism Tennessee, its affiliates, officers, directors and all sponsoring businesses from any injuries or damages of any kind or nature that may arise out of my participation in this event

AutismTN intends to use these photos and videos for promotional and educational purposes, including but not limited to, social media, website, and fundraising materials. These materials will be used to raise awareness about AutismTN's mission, activities, and events.

If you do not wish to have your photo or video taken or used by AutismTN, please inform us while checking into the event.

By attending, participating, and signing below, you acknowledge that you have read this release statement and fully understand its contents. Thank you for your support of AutismTN and its mission.

Participant Name(s)

Participant Signature (or Parent/Guardian if under 18 years of age)